BOX ASSIGNMENTS NOT 1 9 2004 (5)	10-25-2004 DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
	
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT ANI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL	102866902
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR	
Maarten Constant Bernhard DEKKER	Edwin Eduard Nicolaas Josephus KRIJNEN
3.	4.
5. 10/19/04	6. 8.
9.	\ °·
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES	S) ATTACHÉD? □YES ⊠NO
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTERE	-cT-
NAME: ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.	.01.
	ì
ADDRESS: De Run 6501, NL-5504 DR Veldhoven, T	he Netherlands
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHE	D? [VES MNO
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	D: []120 [](NO
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation	on—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one
document)	PART INTEREST
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE ∐I ∏ORIGINAL ⊠FACSIMILE/PHO	PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: October 19, 2004
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRAN	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF F	ILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) October 15, 20	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON AD A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INV	ENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1st INVENTOR
	n item 1 If not in Item 1
10/882,671 310357	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corresponder	ice 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL = $\underline{1}$
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40
Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102	ABOVE TOTAL X \$40 = \$40
1 .O. BOX 10000 MICEGAII, VA 22102	
5.5ATTY DKT:	PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975
P 310357 P-1917.000-	1
MATTER NO. CLIENT RE	
	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this
11 H	cover sheet, attachments and document 2
City go!	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)
Signature	
Attorney: Emily T. Bell Reg. No. 47418	Date: October 19, 2004
Reg. No. <u>47418</u> Atty/Sec: ETB:ntb TEL: (703) 905-226	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

/10/22/2004 GTON11 00000136 033975 10882671 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PAT-114X 9/03

Please return signed/recorded to:

19. OKT. 2004 10:56 · ASML CIP +31 40 2684870

NR. 599 P. 2

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. P 310357 P-1917.000-US

M# Client Rel.

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

N	O	NP	R	Q	V	IS	Ю	N	٩L

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

NSERT [1) Maarten Constant Bernhard DEKKER	(2) Edwin Eduard Nicolaas Josephus KRIJNEN
AME(S) OF (3)	(4)
IVENTOR(S) (5		x box if continued on page 2
ne receipt and suff nd transfer(s) unto		e undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
NSERT	ASML Netherlands B.V.	
AME(S) OF	De Run 6501	
SSIGNEE(S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven	
ADDRESS(ES)	The Netherlands	
ereinalter designated *A	SSIGNEET the entire right title and interest for the United States	of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
y and all divisions, conti	nuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting paten	is, known as
ITLE OF IVENTION	LITHOGRAPHIC APPARATUS AND A DEVICE	CE MANUFACTURING METHOD
OTE -> ->		ation for Letters Patents of the United States of America:
OTE → → Complete ne A, B and/or C)	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No10/882,671	ation for Letters Patents of the United States of America: filed _July 2, 2004
omplete ue A, B and/or C) Af d ASSIGNEE, for its intereinalter act on behalf o An action behalf o An action behalf o An action behalf o An action by ASSIGNEE to A action by ASSIGNEE to An action	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/882,671 NO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Uniterest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent it said ASSIGNEE; to the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any part ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the.	filed July 2, 2004 I States Commissioner of Patents and Tradernarks to Issue said Letters Patent to the trives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
complete the A, B and/or C) All ASSIGNEE, for its interinaliter act on behalf of All sential by ASSIGNEE to TIE A Throodation of this document	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/882,671 NO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United reset as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent a said ASSIGNEE; NO the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any part ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the int.	filed July 2, 2004 I States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to the trives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y transferred.
complete the A, B and/or C) All ASSIGNEE, for its interinaliter act on behalf of All sential by ASSIGNEE to DIE \rightarrow Trivordation of this document.	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/882,671 NO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United reset as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent a said ASSIGNEE; NO the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any part ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the int.	filed July 2, 2004 I States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to the trives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y transferred, above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for
omplete the A, B and/or C) All ASSIGNEE, for its interest act on behalf of ARSIGNEE to ARSIGNEE to The ARSIGN	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/882,671 NO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United standard ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent a said ASSIGNEE; NO the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any part assigns and application and title in and to the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the int. TORS TORS TORS TORS	filed July 2, 2004 If States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to leave said Letters Patent to the stives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y transferred, above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for DATE SIGNED WITNESSES
omplete e A, B and/or C) ASSIGNEE, for its integrater act on behalf of AI ential by ASSIGNEE to TE → Troodation of this document. INVENT	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/882,671 NO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United areas and ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent a said ASSIGNEE; NO the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any part assigns and applications and title in and to the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the int. TORS	filed July 2, 2004 If States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to leave said Letters Patent to the stives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y transferred, above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for DATE SIGNED WITNESSES
omplete e A, B and/or C) Al d ASSIGNEE, for its interest act on behalf of Al endial by ASSIGNEE to ITE → → Tr ordation of this document INVEN me: Maarte Edwin	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/882,671 NO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United standard ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent a said ASSIGNEE; NO the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any part assigns and application and title in and to the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the int. TORS TORS TORS TORS	filed July 2, 2004 If States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to leave said Letters Patent to the stives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y transferred, above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for DATE SIGNED WITNESSES
omplete le A, B and/or C) Al d ASSIGNEE, for its interemanter act on behalf or Al sential by ASSIGNEE to Tr ordation of this document INVEN mme: Maarte Edwin Ime:	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/882,671 NO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United standard ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent a said ASSIGNEE; NO the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any part assigns and application and title in and to the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the int. TORS TORS TORS TORS	filed July 2, 2004 If States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to leave said Letters Patent to the stives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y transferred, above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for DATE SIGNED WITNESSES
A ASSIGNEE, for its interest of ASSIGNEE, for its interest of behalf of ASSIGNEE to AIS ASSIGNEE to AIS ASSIGNEE to TOTAL ASSIGNEE. INVEN Emme: Maarte Rame: Edwin ATTIE: Name:	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/882,671 NO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United standard ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent a said ASSIGNEE; NO the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any part assigns and application and title in and to the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the int. TORS TORS TORS TORS	filed July 2, 2004 If States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to leave said Letters Patent to the stives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y transferred, above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for DATE SIGNED WITNESSES
complete ne A, B and/or C) Alto ASSIGNEE, for its interpretation and an action behalf of AI sential by ASSIGNEE to DIE >> The condition of this document invention of the comment invention. INVENT: Amne: Maarte	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/882,671 NO the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United standard ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent a said ASSIGNEE; NO the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any part assigns and application and title in and to the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the int. TORS TORS TORS TORS	filed July 2, 2004 If States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Isaue said Letters Patent to the stives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y transferred, above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for DATE SIGNED WITNESSES

N_VIRGINIA_30479259_1

RECORDED: 10/19/2004

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 015906 FRAME: 0322